
No. 18-127 

IN THE 

~upreme QCourt of tbe mlniteb ~tateg 
AMGEN, INC., AMGEN MANUFACTURING LIMITED, AND AMGEN USA, INC., 

Petitioners, 

v. 

SANOFI, AVENTISUB LLC, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS INC., 
AND SANOFI-AVENTS U.S., LLC, 

Respondents. 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that all parties required to be served, have been served, on this 
27th day of August, 2018, in accordance with U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.3, three (3) 
copies of the foregoing BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB 
COMPANY et al. IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS by placing said copies in the 
U.S. mail, first class postage prepaid, addressed as attached. 

District of Columbia: SS 

ND CHARLES CLARK 

ON S. ADAMS, LEGAL & COMMERCIAL PRINTERS 

1615 L Street, NW, Suite 100 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 34 7-8203 

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 27th day of August, 2018. 

~~&_; ENPlERANGEil 
NOTARY PUBLIC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
My Commission Expires June 14, 2020. 



Jeffrey Alan Lamken 
MoloLamken LLP 
The Watergate 
Suite 660 
600 New Hampshire Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 2003 7 
(202) 556-2000 
jlamken@mololamken.com 

John J. Molenda 
Vishal C. Gupta 
Siew Yen Chong 
Steptoe & Johnson, LLP 
1114 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036 
(212) 506-3900 
jmolenda@steptoe.com 
vgupta@steptoe.com 
schong@steptoe.com 

Paul D. Clement 
George W. Hick, Jr. 
Nathan S. Mammen 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
655 15th Street NW, Suite 1200 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 879-5000 
paul.celment@kirkland.com 
george.hicks@kirkland.com 
nathan.mammen@kirkland.com 

Richard Praseuth 
Steptoe & Johnson, LLP 
633 West Fifth Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
(213) 439-6400 
rpraseuth@steptoe.com 


